Safety valve with component approval type MVEX, SVX
Product documentation
D 7000 TÜV
11-2023  -1.16 en
Directly controlled
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
450 bar

2.1 Screw-in valve
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
MVEX 6 E -120 -3/4 A -AT
2.1.4 "Seal material"
2.1.3 "Version with single connection block"
Pressure setting 2.1.2 "Pressure range"
2.1.2 "Pressure range"
2.1.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1.1 Basic type and size
Type Size Description Pressure setting
pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
4 24MVEX
6
Screw-in valve 450
100
NOTICE
The max. ow rate and the permissible pressure setting depend on the selected pressure range
see Chapter 2.1.2, "Pressure range".
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 5/22
2.1.2 Pressure range
Type Pressure range Pressure setting range
pmin – pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Component coding Cone, seat and
nominal # (mm)
H 80 ... 90 22
F 91 ... 110 22
TÜV.SV.23 - 1149.4.F.22.p
E 111 ... 180 24
C 181 ... 290 24
TÜV.SV.23 - 1149.4.F.24.p
G 291 ... 320 20 TÜV.SV.23 - 1149.4.F.20.p
G 321 ... 350 22
MVEX 4
B 351 ... 450 22
TÜV.SV.23 - 1149.4.F.22.p
4
E 100 ... 140 90 TÜV.SV.23 - 709.do.F.G.p
E 141 ... 160
D 161 ... 210
C 211 ... 315
100 TÜV.SV.23 - 709.do.F.G.p
6
MVEX 6
B 316 ... 450 80 TÜV.SV.23 - 709.do.F.G.p 5
NOTICE
The maximum operating pressure of the system should be at least 25% lower than the pressure setting on the safety valve.
2.1.3 Version with single connection block
Type Coding Description Circuit symbol
-1/4 P and R = G 1/4, pipe connection
-3/8 P and R = G 3/8, pipe connection
MVEX 4
-P4 Manifold mounting, ange pattern like MVPX 4
-1/2 P and R = G 1/2, pipe connection
-3/4 P and R = G 3/8, pipe connection
-1/2 A P and R = G 1/2, with drain valve
-3/4 A P and R = G 3/4, with drain valve
-P5 Manifold mounting, ange pattern like MVPX 5
MVEX 6
-P6 Manifold mounting, ange pattern like MVPX 6
6/22 D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.1.4 Seal material
Coding Description Pressure
pmax (bar)
without coding Standard, NBR see Chapter 2.1.2, "Pressure range"
-AT EPDM On request
-PYD FKM On request
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 7/22
2.2 Straight-way valve for pipe connection
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
SVX 41 C -200
Pressure setting 2.2.2 "Pressure range"
2.2.2 "Pressure range"
2.2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.2.1 Basic type and size
Type Size Description Connection Pressure setting
pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
SVX 41 Straight-way valve for pipe connection G 1/4 430 6
NOTICE
The max. ow rate and the permissible pressure setting depend on the selected pressure range
see Chapter 2.2.2, "Pressure range".
2.2.2 Pressure range
Type Pressure range Pressure setting range
pmin – pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Component coding Cone, seat and
nominal # (mm)
E 80 ... 120 3 TÜV.SV.23 - 1109.4.F.3.p
E 121 ... 160 4 TÜV.SV.23 - 1109.4.F.4.p
C 161 ... 250 3,5 TÜV.SV.23 - 1109.4.F.3.5.p
C 251 ... 300 6 TÜV.SV.23 - 1109.4.F.6.p
SVX 41
B 301 ... 430 6 TÜV.SV.23 - 1109.4.F.6.p
4
NOTICE
The maximum operating pressure of the system should be at least 25% lower than the pressure setting on the safety valve.
8/22 D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters
3.1 General data
Designation Direct-acting safety valve
Design Cone-seated design
Model Valve for pipe installation, manifold mounting valve, screw-in valve
Material Steel; electro-galvanised sealing nut and connection block, Hardened and ground functional inner parts; Balls
made of rolling bearing steel
Basis block requirements ■ Yield strength: RP0 % 245 MPa
■ Minimum wall thickness: 5 mm
Installation position Any
Ports/connections ■ P = pressure-side connection
■ R = reux (depressurised)
Flow direction P d R
Hydraulic uid Hydraulic uid, according to DIN 51 524 Parts 1 to 3; ISO VG 10 to 68 according to DIN ISO 3448
Also suitable for biologically degradable hydraulic uids type HEPG (polyalkylene glycol) and HEES (synthetic
ester) at operating temperatures up to approx. +70°C.
Operating viscosity 12 ... 230 mm2/s (required)
Cleanliness level ISO 4406
21/18/15...19/17/13
(required)
Temperatures Environment: approx. -40 ... +80 °C, hydraulic uid: -20 ... +80 °C, ensure the correct viscosity range.
Biologically degradable hydraulic uids: note manufacturer specifications. With consideration for the seal
compatibility, not above +70°C.
Static overload capacity 2 x pmax
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 9/22
3.2 Weight
Single valves Type
MVEX 4 = 0.2 kg
MVEX 6 = 0.4 kg
SVX 42 = 0.2 kg
Valves with a single
connection block
Type Type
MVEX 4 -..-1/4 = 0.7 kg MVEX 4 -..-P4 = 0.6 kg
MVEX 4 -..-3/8 = 0.7 kg MVEX 6 -..-P5 = 1.25 kg
MVEX 6 -..-1/2 = 1.85 kg MVEX 6 -..-P6 = 1.6 kg
MVEX 6 -..-3/4 = 2.15 kg
10/22 D 7000 TÜV - 11-2023 - 1.16 HAWE Hydraulik SE
4 Dimensions
All dimensions in mm, subject to change.